1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series

Round 13 - Crawfordsville,

October 23 & 24, 1999

ATV RESULTS

2/4-STK NOVICE

1 3 HON Marcus Fannin

2 3 HON Chad Stephens

3 3 YAM Chris Earlywine
4 3 YAM Brian Notman

5 3 YAM Max A Smith

6 3 HON Tommy W Harris
7 3 HON Brian Neighbors
8 3 HON John Owen

9 3 YAM Steven Cornatzer
10 3 HON Michael Faulk
11 3 HON Adam Leohner

12 3 HON Cliff King

13 3 HON Timothy Mann

14 3 HON Tyler Morrison
15 3 HON Jeremiah Outman
16 3 HON Todd Rothermel
17 3 HON Lonny Meyer

18 3 HON Chad Fornash

19 3 HON Mike Effing

20 3 YAM Danny Tunks

21 3 HON Paul Liotta

22 3 HON Jamie Schiff

23 3 YAM Michael Harden Jr
24 3 HON Tony Zupaneic
25 3 HON Warren Remick
26 3 HON Dax Reed

27 3 HON Thomas Hubbard
28 3 HON Craif McConkey
29 3 YAM Sean Campbell
30 3 HON Brandon Myers
31 3 HON William Crowley
32 3 HON Bryan France

33 3 HON Paul Schwab

34 3 HON TLuke Walker

35 3 HON Adam Danielson
36 3 HON Michael Wawzysko
37 3 YAM Joshua Adams

38 3 HON Rusty Kirchner
39 3 HON Brad Fortner

40 3 HON David Nicely

41 3 YAM Chris Cook

42 3 HON Ryan Fergusan
43 3 HON Ted Plantenga
44 3 HON Bruce Low

45 3 HON Jason Sinnett
46 3 YAM Mike Sonday

47 3 YAM Erik Hughes

48 3 YAM Chris Slocum

49 3 HON Mike Hudsoh

50 3 YAM Brett Wagner

51 3 KAW Barry Taylor

52 3 YAM Dusty Petro

53 2 HON Steven Payne

54 2 HON Brian Edwards
55 2 YAM Nathan Smith

56 2 HON Tyler Wischmeier
57 2 HON Matt Nelson

58 2 HON Andy Brown

59 2 YAM Larry Terry

60 2 YAM Chad Cary

61 2 HON Doug Brown

62 2 YAM Brandon Barnett
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Michel Gregory
Scott Hash

Tony Malizzi
Eric Larson
Andrew Pendleton
Jason Cary
Tracy Blankership
Justin Stark
James Plumb
Mike Wolf Jr.
Scott Nowling
William Stultz
Ryan Kincaid
James Hancock
Curtis Vogel
Brandon Dunagan

B(0-200)

David Price
Toby Barrett

B(250)

Rickie Davis
Chad Wallace
Keith Carlisle
Mark Daniels
Leroy Virts
Brian Vasko
Robert Taylor
Kevin Wall
Jimmy Mack
Darell K Grove Jr
Thomas Tucker
Craig Becker
Jeff Shaffer
Josh McMasters
Dale Cash
Jonathan Cook
Lance Nunn
Wesley Mills
Todd Demaree
Kenneth Demaree
William Shields
Joseph Lienhard

Chris Borich
Jared Gruca
Brandon L Carter
Blaine Shick
Jeff W Staggs
Eric S McDaniel
John McNulty
Chad L Smith
John Kreyenbuhl
Stephen Reid
Ken Speedy
Brad W Pace

st Stock (400+)

Scott Frazier
William Howell
Calvin Pruitt
Stuart Barlow
Eddie Edgar
Daniel Stoeffler
Jackie Steele
David Weaver
Kyle Crandall
Craig Hall
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11 3 HON Robert Bell 863 IN 1:56:47 11 4 LAE Chris Borich 186 PA 2:04:25
12 3 HON Luke Cox 803 IN 1:56:59 12 4 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 2:04:43
13 3 HON John Ferrari 825 NY 2:04:54 13 4 HON Brandon L Carter 27 1IN 2:04:46
14 3 HON Chad Stratton 977 IA 2:31:05 14 4 LAE Justin Brown 189 OH 2:05:24
15 2 HON Ryan Kaufman 954 IL 1:13:53 15 4 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:05:26
16 2 HON Steve Strange 880 IN 1:21:50 16 4 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA 2:05:29
17 2 HON Ricky Cook 164 GA 1:33:40 17 4 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:05:35
18 1 HON Randy Timmons 982 IN 0:37:47 18 4 LAE Chris Higgins 389 IL 2:05:52
19 1 HON Michael McCarty 956 IN 0:39:11 19 4 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2:06:46
20 1 HON Jamie Jones 841 IL 0:45:07 20 4 IAE Kevin Hurst 50 WV 2:07:02

21 4 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:07:27
4st Stock (0-350) 22 4 HON Robin E Page 53 KY 2:07:40
il 3 HON Josh Starrett 861 KY 1:52:57 23 4 HON Jeff W Staggs 152" IN: 2:07:57
2 3 HON Mark Bryan 626 IN 1:59:54 24 4 YAM Gary L White 59 AL 2:08:31
3 3 YAM Robert Nyland 931 IN 2:04:43 25 4 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 2:09:47
4 3 HON Jeff Townsend 832 IN 2:09:59 26 4 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:09:53
5 3 YAM Michael Stewart 938 IN 2:28:09 27 4 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2:10:46
6 2 HON Ronald Martin 92 1IN 1:13:36 28 4 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2:10:53
7 1 KAW Wayne Shay 194 OH 0:39:35 29 4 HON Tim Foust 349 MO 2:10:57

30 4 HON Jeff Gibson 230 'MO! 2:11::11
4-STROKE MOD 31 4 HON John Robertson 23 WV 2:11:17
1 4 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:07:27 32 4 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA 2:11:26
2 4 HON Robin E Page 53 KY 2:07:40 33 4 HON Jerry Sharp 981 MO 2:11:38
3 4 HON James Shepard 749 TIT. 2:10:53 34 4 HON Ray Lippencott 639 OH 2:11:39
4 4 HON Tim Foust 349 MO 2:10:57 35 4 ILAE Ron Bloodworth 905 IL 2:11:42
5 4 HON Jeff Gibson 230 MO 2:11:11 36 4 HON Dave R Hogg 66 PA 2:11:43
6 4 HON Jerry Sharp 981 MO 2:11:38 37 4 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 2:11:44
7 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 N 2:71 31253 38 4 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:11:47
8 4 HON Ethan Griffin 980 MO 2:15:34 39 4 ILAE John McNulty 8113 PA: 2:912::45
9 4 HON Ryan Benne 831 MO 2:16:13 40 4 ION Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:12:28
10 4 HON Michael Fajbik 797 PA 2:18:26 41 4 HON BAaron Etter 918 IN 2:12:33
11 4 HON Matthew Foutch 926 IL 2:19:37 42 4 LON Daniel Kiernan 38 " KY '2:13:01
12 4 HON Jeremy Stark 901 OH 2:21:23 43 4 HON Chad L Smith 43¢ INE2 =il 3149
13 4 HON Craig T Wilson 78— OHi 2,321 : 27 44 4 LON Rickie Davis 802 MS 2:13:51
14 4 HON Mike Dyer 340 PA 2:29:14 45 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 EN 2:13:53
15 3 HON Jeff Range 412 IL 1:51:29 46 4 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 2:13:57
16 3 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 1:53:12 47 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:14:03
17 3 HON Brad White 878 IN 2:01:16 48 4 HON Richard Stanley 868 KY 2:14:08
18 3 HON Richard Singleton 51 OH 2:04:36 49 4 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:14:371
19 3 HON Daniel R Koenig 135 PA 2:12:51 50 4 HON Richard Yaslik 73 OH 2:14:32
20 1 HON Justin Cann 927 IL 0:53:44 51 4 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV 2:14:33

52 4 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2:14:56
JR (25 UP) 53 4 HON CharlesColliflower057 WV 2:15:18
1 4 HON Ray Lippencott 639 OH 2:11::39 54 4 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 2:15:28
2 4 IAE Ron Bloodworth 905 IL 2:11:42 55 4 HON Ethan Griffin 980 MO 2:15:34
3 4 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 2:11:44 56 4 HON Chris White 596 IN 2:15:40
4 4 HON Brian Foltz 62° 'PA 2:11:47 57 4 ILAE Chad Wallace 68 OH 2:15:48
5 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:14:03 58 4 HON Ryan Benne 831 MO 2:16:13
6 4 HON Richard Stanley 868 KY 2:14:08 59 4 HON Jake Kron 812 IL 2:16:20
7 4 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:14:31 60 4 HON John Maples 904 MO 2:17:49
8 4 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2:14:56 61 4 HON Michael Fajbik 797 PA 2:18:26
9 4 HON CharlesColliflower057 WV 2:15:18 62 4 HON Greg Wampler 695 EN 2:18:53
10 4 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 2:15:28 63 4 HON Scott Frazier 351 Pa 2:19:08
11 4 HON Jake Kron 812 IL 2:16:20 64 4 HON FKeith Carlisle 368 PA 2:19:10
12 4 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 2:21:14 65 4 HON William Howell 908 WV 2:19:16
13 4 HON Steve L Bewley 456 IN 2:21:17 66 4 HON Matthew Foutch 926 IL 2:19:37
14 4 HON Peter Stadtmueller109 PA 2:22:13 67 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:19:52
15 3 ILAE Todd Senger 928 MO 1:38:54 68 4 HON Mark Daniels 416 NY 2:20:07

69 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:20:32
o/A 70 4 HON Steve Zapfe 973 IN 2:20:35
1 4 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 1:54:50 71 4 HON Robert R Fassinger77 PA 2:20:52
2 4 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA 1:55:06 72 4 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 2:21:14
3 4 ILON Greg L Goad 909 KY 2:02:31 73 4 HON Steve L Bewley 456 IN 2:21:17
4 4 HON Steven Holbert 400 PA 2:02:34 74 4 HON Jeremy Stark 901 OH 2:21:23
5 4 LAE Bryan Hulsey 414 MO 2:02:46 75 4 HON Eddie A Newby S5 SN2 =2 5224
6 4 LAE James L Wahl 11 PA 2:02:49 76 4 HON Craig T Wilson 788 QHS2::24 22+
7 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2:02:54 77 4 HON Peter Stadtmueller109 PA 2:22:13
8 4 ROL John J Madrachimov967 NJ 2:03:24 78 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100' PA 2:22:15
9 4 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2:03:46 79 4 HON Robert Taylor 191 WV 2:22:21
10 4 1LAE Cody Kirk 171 MO 2:04:13 80 4 HON Kevin Wall 755 In 2:22:53
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Jimmy Mack

James Mantz
Charles H Smith
James Perry
Mike Meyer

Mike Dyer

Larry Johnson
Robert Robinson
Donald Eckhoff
Jeremiah Jones
Bill V Ballance
Stephen Reid
Darell K Grove Jr
Randy Ervin
Todd Senger
Marcus Fannin
Chad Stephens
Calvin Pruitt
Chris Estes
Chris Earlywine
Thomas Tucker
Stuart Barlow
Eddie Edgar
Daniel Stoeffler
Jay Petticord
Michael Radcliff
Jackie Steele
David Weaver
Kyle Crandall
Brian Notman
Traci Lenig
Craig Becker
Christopher Kerr
Stephane Parton
Jeff Shaffer
Max A Smith
Tommy W Harris
David Price
Brian Neighbors
John Owen

Josh McMasters
Steven Cornatzer
Nikki Hawkins
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Thomas L Waybright 108

Mike H Penland
Jeff Range
Craig Hall
Michael Faulk
John Coulter
Dale Cash

Adam Leohner
Josh Starrett
Donnie Abner
Todd Knippenberg
Cliff King
Patrick Wurm
Timothy Mann
Chad Mellinger
Randy Kilby
Richard Travalena
Ken Speedy
Jonathan Cook
Tyler Morrison
Robert Bell
Luke Cox
Jeremiah Outman
Todd Rothermel
Lonny Meyer
Chad Fornash
Mike Effing
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John Glann
Danny Tunks
Paul Liotta
Mark Bryan
Jamie Schiff
Jay W Condon
Jeremy Reeves
Josh Chapman
Michael Harden Jr
Lance Nunn
Wesley Mills
Brad White
Gerard Yorko
Tony Zupaneic
Warren Remick
Dax Reed

James Johnson
Thomas Hubbard
Toby Barrett
Craif McConkey
Sean Campbell
Todd Demaree
Brandon Myers
Chris J Smolar
Richard Singleton
Robert Nyland
John Ferrari
William Crowley
Bryan France
Paul Schwab
Luke Walker
Randy Young
Jim Clester
Adam Danielson
Jeff Townsend
Ronald Brown
John Mellinger
Brian Guerrettaz
Michael Wawzysko
Joshua Adams
Rusty Kirchner
Daniel R Koenig
Brad Fortner
David Nicely
Chris Cook

Ryan Fergusan
Randy Huxhold
Ted Plantenga
Bruce Low
Sherri Schultz
Jack Gilman
Joseph Jackson
Jason Sinnett
Mike Sonday
Jim Morrison
Erik Hughes
Chris Slocum
David Kelsch
Ronald Neibel Jr.
William Guinter
Brian Guinter
Mike Hudsoh
Brett Wagner
Barry Taylor
Dusty Petro
Kenneth Demaree
Michael Stewart
Chad Stratton
Brad W Pace
Dave A Heider

182
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121
714
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207
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1:59:54
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2:00:58
2:01:02
2:01:16
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Ronald Martin
Ryan Kaufman
Steven Payne
Brian Edwards
Nathan Smith
David Coffing
Tyler Wischmeier
Steve Strange
Matt Nelson
Andy Brown

Ricky Cook

Scott Wingerson
Larry Terry
Chad Cary
Michael Burgess
Doug Brown
Brandon Barnett
Michel Gregory
Douglas Sturgeon
John Kellison
Scott Hash

Tony Malizzi
Eric Larson
Andrew Pendleton
Mike Faulk

Jason Cary
Michael Blume
Tracy Blankership
Robert Griffith
Justin Stark
John Nyland
Michael Brown
William Yokley
Mike Mack

Clint Gongwer

92
954
437
837
774
810
873
880
656
853
164
979
988
948
960
404
958
947
864
992
970
808
999
940
965
950
942
775
985
951
932
852
4
929
165

Scott Fleischhauer026

James Plumb
William Shields
Randy Timmons
Michael McCarty
Wayne Shay
Jamie Jones
Mike Wolf Jr.
Scott Nowling
Joseph Lienhard
David Murage
William Stultz
Justin Cann
Ryan Kincaid
James Hancock
Toni Colliflower
Lonnie Shelton
Shannon Osborr
Miles Harris
Curtis Vogel
Brandon Dunagan

SUPER MOD A

LAE
LAE
YAM
HON
LON
HON
YAM
HPD
HON
YAM
HON

HE RN WS S S S DS

Chris Higgins
Kevin Hurst
Gary L White
Kevin Wise
Daniel Kiernan
Eddie A Newby
Randy Ervin
Dave A Heider
Mike Mack
Clint Gongwer

877
809
982
956
194
841
857
870
829
952
991
927
881
855
491
946
907
993
842
884

845
929
165

Scott Fleischhauer026

IN
IL
NY
IL
IN
IN

IN
IN
MI
GA
IA
MO
IN
IN
NY
IN
MO
IN
MO
IN
MO
sC
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
OH
IN
MI

MO
OH
IN
IN
MO
IN
IN
OH
IL
MI
IN
WI
IL
IN
IL
IN
MO
VA
IN
IN
MO
IN
IN

IL

AL
PA

IN
MD
NY
MO
OH
IN

12131236
1:1353
1:14:36
1:14:56
1:15:24
1:27:39
1:20:42
1:21:50
15223517
1:25:38
1:33:40
1:33:45
1237233
1:39:02
1:39:19
1=44:37
1:45:19
1:46:48
1:49:38
1:50:51
1:52:28
1:53:18
1:54:01
1:54:47
1:58:37
1:59:03
1:59:35
2:00:05
2:01:45
2:13:54
2:15:04
2:46:04
0:29:47
0:32::55
0:33:09
0234251
0i237::1'9
0:37:36
0:37:47
0:39:11
0:39:35
0:45:07
0:45:08
0:47:49
0:49:29
0:49:37
0:50:20
0:53:44
0:54:19
0:54:29
0:59:47
12100/ 02
1521015242
1LE LRGN0
152328123
2:5:015:32

2:2051:52
2:07:02
2208131
2::5118:2'6
2:13:01
2:21:24
1:38:51
1503530
0:32:55
0:33:09
0:34:51

OPN SUPER MOD B

1 4 HON Aaron Etter 918
2 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816
3 4 HON Steve Zapfe 973
4 3 HON Chris Estes 924
5 3 HON Jay Petticord 923
6 3 YAM Michael Radcliff 474
7 3 YAM Christopher Kerr 835
8 3 HON John Glann 782
9 3 YAM Jeremy Reeves 714
10 3 HON Chris J Smolar 150
11 3 HON Ronald Neibel Jr. 919
PRO

ik 4 ROL Chad Duvall 8

2 4 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3

3 4 ILON Greg L Goad 909
4 4 HON Steven Holbert 400
5 4 LAE Bryan Hulsey 414
6 4 LAE James L Wahl atik
7 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19
8 4 YAM Curtis Crump 13
9 4 LAE Cody Kirk 171
10 4 LAE Justin Brown 189
11 4 HON Daniel B Baggett 37
12 4 HON Jeremy D Rice 24
13 4 IAE Chris Flannery 22
14 4 HON Larry Johnson 173
15 3 LAE Jeremiah Jones 862
16 3 KAW Bill V Ballance 2
17 1 ROL William Yokley 4
SR (40 UP)

1 4 HON John Maples 904
2 4 HON Robert R Fassinger77
3 4 HON James Mantz 89
4 3 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108
5 3 HON John Coulter 309
6 3 YAM Patrick Wurm 839
7/ 3 YAM Gerard Yorko 207
8 3 HON Jim Clester 217
9 3 HON Ronald Brown 966
10 3 HON Randy Huxhold 995
11 2 SUZ David Coffing 810
12 2 HON John Nyland 932
13 1 SUZ Lonnie Shelton 946
UTILITY MOD

1 3 KAW Mike H Penland 86
2 3 POL Jack Gilman 140
3 3 YAM Joseph Jackson 202
4 2 HON Robert Griffith 985
UTILITY STOCK

1l 3 YAM Randy Kilby 983
2 3 YAM Richard Travalena 635
3 3 YAM Jay W Condon 121
4 3 YAM Josh Chapman 971
5 3 YAM James Johnson 203
6 2 YAM Douglas Sturgeon 864
UTILITY UNLIMTD

1 3 POL Chad Mellinger 256
2 3 POL Randy Young 827
3 3 POL John Mellinger 153
4 3 POL Brian Guerrettaz 869
S 3 POL David Kelsch 920
6 3 POL William Guinter 169
7 3 POL Brian Guinter 179
8 2 POL Mike Faulk 965

IN
OH
IN
IN
IN

IA
IN
NJ
IN

PA

PA
MO
PA
PA
OH
MO
OH
TN
PA
PA
OH

MO
PA
PA
PA
OH
MO
PA
AR
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

GA
OH

IN

NC
PA
MD
IN

IN

IN
MD

IN
IN

OH
OH
IN

21212233
2319152
2520235
1:47:04
1:48:07
1:48:26
1554915123
1:58:59
2:00:31
2:04:28
2:18:55

1:54:50
162:551:10.6
2:02:31
2:02:34
2:02:46
2:02:49
2:02:54
2:03:46
2:04:13
2:05:24
2:05:26
2:05:29
2:05:35
2:30:44
1:31:51
1=:321= 57
0:29:47

2:17:49
2320252
2:25:00
1525046
1:51:58
§:53:32
2:01:50
2:09:31
2:10:08
25151244
181874319
2:241'5i:04
1:00:02

12501254
2:16:23
2:16:29
2:01:45

1:54:47
Jisi54:550
2:00:313
2:00:43
2:02:17
1:49:38

1:54:42
2:07:40
2:101:41
2:10:53
2:18:20
2:20:22
2:20:28
1:58:37



10
11

=1
H

WO UTd WM RFEG

PR NN

(30 UP)

NN DN W W b DD DD DD DD D DD

HWwwww2Z

POL
YAM
POL
POL

HON
HON
HON
HON
LON

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
HON
HON

HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM

Michael Blume
Michael Brown
David Murage

Shannon Osborr

Henry Holshu
Daniel Mullins
John Robertson
Dave R Hogg

Jay L Poole
Jim Pinkston
Richard Yaslik
Chris White
Greg Wampler
Charles H Smith
James Perry
Mike Meyer
Robert Robinson
Donald Eckhoff
Donnie Abner
Jim Morrison
Scott Wingerson
Michael Burgess
John Kellison
Miles Harris

Traci Lenig
Stephane Parton
Nikki Hawkins
Sherri Schultz
Toni Colliflower

942
852
952
907

42

994
23

66

80

71

73

596
695
160
860
807
221
824
968
949
979
960
992
993

192
890
537
805
491

IN
MI
IL
IN

OH
IN

PA
IN
OH
OH
IN
IN
MD

MO
IN
MO
IN
IN
IA
IN
MO
MO

PA
OH
IN
MO
VA

1:59:35
2:46:04
0:49:37
1:01:42

2:09:47
2:10:46
2:11:17
2:11:43
2:12:28
2:13:57
2:14:32
2:15:40
2:18:53
2:25:42
2:26:31
2:27:16
2:33:49
2:41:18
1:53:08
2:17:51
1:33:45
1:239:1'9
1::50:51
1:16:50

1:49:17
1:49:28
1:50:35
2:16:04
0:59:47



